
2025 D30 WILLIAMSPORT CONTACTS SOFTBALL
 District Administrator: Kevin Mahoney (646)335-8302 kevin@brooklyncyclones.com

Eastern Region HOTLINE (860)516-8300

Umpire in Charge: Anthony Delwey 728-5383 adelwey@gmail.com

Asst. Dist. Admin: Pat Doherty  pdoherty@webb.edu

Email results after each game to:  pdoherty@webb.edu  www.nyd30.com

 (S10) 10U Softball MANAGER PHONE   

1 Oceanside Brad Wofsy 973 271-1160 bwofsy@gmail.com

Coach Lee Eitelberg 639-8665 lee.eitelberg@yahoo.com

Coach Frank Aiello 646 522-8633 frank.aiello@lazard.com

2 RVC Natalie Gallagher 659-1654 teenytinytushies@hotmail.com

Coach

Coach

3 Lynbrook-ERockaway Lawrence Finnegan 838-0396 kaylagirl928@aol.com

Coach Victor Alvarez 234-9463 vmalvarez87@gmail.com

Coach Casey Rafferty 631 766-4538  casey.m.rafferty@gmail.com

 (S12) 12U Softball MANAGER PHONE   

1 Lynbrook-ERockaway Daniel DeCiantis 203-5975 spiritagencyinc@gmail.com

Coach Rick DeCiantis 263-5597 ricker516@gmail.com

Coach Kitt Thienachariya 841-8833 kthienachariya@gmail.com

2 RVC Colin Connelly 316-0828 cpconnelly1019@yahoo.com

Coach Dan Hannon 315-4654

Coach John McKenna 376-5939

3 Oceanside Dan Sebber 297-7875 dsebber@yahoo.com

Coach Hank Schandel 631 766-3302 hank.schandel@gmail.com

 Coach Brian Doherty 917 337-7274 briand4425@gmail.com

 (SJR) JR Softball MANAGER PHONE   

1 RVC Angelo Bologna (646)372-3049 Bologna.Angelo@gmail.com

Coach Len Trivigno (917)843-5874 leonardo.trivigno@gmail.com

Coach Robert Bee 790-2305 Rbee15@verizon.net

2 Oceanside Mike Magrino 426-8736 archangel1976@aol.com

Coach Derik Cenci 917 806-4732 cenciderik@gmail.com

Coach Dominick Fucci 347 268-3598 dfucci@wkfc.com
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